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ALABAMA 

Regina Dillard 
University of Alabama Health Systems 
Birmingham, AL  35233 
Telephone: (205)934-4951 
E-mail: rdillard@uabmc.edu 

ALASKA 

Elizabeth Blair   
Alaska Cancer Registry 
Anchorage, AK 99524-0249  
Telephone: (907) 269-8071 
E-mail:  elizabeth_blair@health.state.ak.us 

ARIZONA 

Georgia Yee 
Arizona Cancer Registry 
Arizona Department of Health Services 
Phoenix, AZ  85007-3248 
Telephone: (602) 542-7308 
E-mail:  yeega@azdhs.gov 

Kara Locketti 
Arizona Cancer Registry 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
Telephone: (602) 542-7592 
E-mail:  locketk@azdhs.gov 

ARKANSAS 

Theressia Mitchell 
Arkansas Central Cancer Registry 
Arkansas Department of Health and 
    Human Services 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
Telephone: (501) 661-2952 
E-mail:  theressia.mitchell@arkansas.gov 

CALIFORNIA 

Donna Morrell 
Los Angeles Cancer Surveillance 

Program 
Los Angeles, CA 90033 
Telephone: (323) 442-2334 
E-mail:  dmorrell@usc.edu 

Karen Hussain 
Data Collection Unit 
Greater Bay Area Cancer Registry 
Fremont, CA  94538 
Telephone: (510) 608-5117 
E-mail:  khussain@nccc.org 

Katheryne Vance 
Data Standards and Quality Control 
California Cancer Registry 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Telephone: (562) 983-6680 
E-mail:  kvance@ccr.ca.gov 

Kitty Skinner 
California Cancer Registry 
Cancer Surveillance Program 
Epidemiology Division 
School of Medicine 
University of California at Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92616-7555 
Telephone: (949) 824-5207 
E-mail:  kskinner@uci.edu 

Tina Toste-Smock 
Cancer Registry 
David Grant Medical Center 
Travis AFB, CA 94535-1800 
Telephone: (707) 423-7796 
E-mail:  tina.smock@travis.af.mil 

Winny Roshala 
Data Standards and Quality Control 
California Cancer Registry 
Sacramento, CA 95815 
Telephone: (916) 779-0313 
E-mail:  wroshala@ccr.ca.gov 
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CANADA 

Coreen Hildebrand 
Manitoba Cancer Registry 
CancerCare Manitoba 
Winnipeg, MB  R3E 0V9 
Canada 
Telephone: (204)787-8802 
E-mail: coreen.hildebrand@cancercare.mb.ca 

Elaine Hamlyn 
Canadian Cancer Registry 
Statistics Canada 
Mount Pearl, NL  A1N 3T8 
Canada 
Telephone: (709) 364-9229 
E-mail:  hamlyn@nl.rogers.com 

Joanne Hamm 
Surveillance and Epidemiology Unit 
Cancer Care Nova Scotia 
Halifax, NS B3H 2Y9 
Canada 
Telephone: (902) 473-3478 
E-mail:  joanne.hamm@ccns.nshealth.ca 

Mary Jane King 
Cancer Registry Cancer Care  
Toronto, ON  M5G 2L7 
Canada 
Telephone: (416) 217-1242 
E-mail: maryjane.king@cancercare.on.ca 

COLORADO 

Valerie Somma 
Colorado Central Cancer Registry 
State of Colorado Department of Public 
    Health and Environment 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
Telephone: (303) 692-2547 
E-mail:  valerie.somma@state.co.us 

DELAWARE 

Colleen Ferber 
Delaware Cancer Registry 
Wilmington, DE  19311 
Telephone: (302) 995-8605, ext. 257 
E-mail:  colleen.ferber@state.de.us 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Rosa Moore 
VA Central Registry 
Washington, DC  20011 
Telephone: (202) 745-8000 ext 5353 
E-mail:  rosa.moore@va.gov 

FLORIDA 

Carol Mastrull 
Cancer Registry 
H. Lee Moffitt Cancer Center and 
   Research Institute 
Tampa, FL  33612 
Telephone: (813) 745-1368 
E-mail:  mastruca@moffitt.usf.edu 

Mayra Alvarez 
Florida Cancer Data System 
Miami, FL  33101 
Telephone: (305) 243-4603 
E-mail:  mayra_alvarez@miami.edu 

Megsys Herna 
Florida Cancer Data System 
Miami, FL  33101 
Telephone: (305) 243-2625 
E-mail:  mherna@med.miami.edu 

GEORGIA 

Betty Gentry 
Georgia Comprehensive Cancer Registry 
Macon, GA 31210 
Telephone: (478) 319-3450 
E-mail:  bagentry@dhr.state.ga.us 
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Fran Michaud 
National Program of Cancer Registries 
Cancer Surveillance Branch 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Atlanta, GA 30301 
Telephone: (770) 488-4378 
E-mail:  fhm2@cdc.gov 

John Young 
Department of Epidemiology 
Georgia Center for Cancer Statistics 
Rollins School of Public Health 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Telephone: (404) 727-8487 
E-mail:  jlyoung@sph.emory.edu 

Judy Andrews 
Georgia Center for Cancer Statistics 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Telephone: (404) 727-9787 
E-mail:  jandr04@sph.emory.edu 

Karen Ledford 
National Program of Cancer Registries 
Cancer Surveillance Branch 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Atlanta, GA 30341-3717 
Telephone: (770) 488-4869 
E-mail:  kpl6@cdc.gov 

Linda Mulvihill 
National Program of Cancer 

Registries 
Cancer Surveillance Branch 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Atlanta, GA 30341-3717 
Telephone: (770) 488-3246 
E-mail:  epe9@cdc.gov 

Mary Lewis 
National Program of Cancer Registries 
Cancer Surveillance Branch 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Telephone: (770) 488-4827 
E-mail:  bkf5@cdc.gov 

Reda Wilson 
Cancer Surveillance Branch 
Division of Cancer Prevention and Control 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
National Center for Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Health Promotion  
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Telephone: (770) 488-3245 
E-mail:  dfo8@cdc.gov 

HAWAII 

Linda Rego 
Hawaii Tumor Registry 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Telephone: (808) 586-9750 
E-mail:  lrego@crch.hawaii.edu 

IDAHO 

Gayle Clutter 
Lilburn, ID 30047 
Telephone: (770) 488-4570 
E-mail:  gcc6@cdc.gov 

Lori Travers 
Cancer Data Registry of Idaho 
Boise, ID 83706 
Telephone: (208) 367-3699 
E-mail:  loretrav@sarmc.org 

ILLINOIS 

Deborah Etheridge 
Commission on Cancer 
American College of Surgeons 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Telephone: (312) 202-5291 
E-mail:  detheridge@facs.org 

Donna Gress 
American College of Surgeons 
Chicago, IL 60631 
Telephone: (312) 202-5410 
E-mail:  dgress@facs.org 
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Jim Hofferkamp   
Illinois State Cancer Registry 
Springfield, IL  62761  
Telephone: (217) 557-0184 
E-mail: jhofferkamp@naaccr.org 

Nancy Etzold 
Cancer Programs 
National Cancer Data Base 
Commission on Cancer 
American College of Surgeons 
Chicago, IL 60611-3211 
Telephone: (312) 202-5339 
E-mail: netzold@facs.org 

Shannon Vann 
North American Association of Central 
   Cancer Registries  
Springfield, IL  62704 
Telephone: (315) 682-6543 
E-mail:  svann@naaccr.org 

INDIANA 

Lisa Lague 
Helping Hands 
Greenfield, IN 46140  
Telephone: (317) 840-3942 
E-mail:  lisa.lague@insightbb.com 

IOWA 

Cynthia Dryer 
State Health Registry of Iowa 
University of Iowa 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
Telephone: (319) 335-8609 
E-mail:  cynthia-dryer@uiowa.edu 

KANSAS 

Patricia Noel 
Kansas Cancer Registry 
Lenexa, KS 66219  
Telephone: (913) 558-4728 
E-mail:  pnoel@kumc.edu 

KENTUCKY 

Janice Michno 
Kentucky Cancer Registry 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY  40504-3381 
Telephone: (859) 219-0773 
E-mail:  jmichno@kcr.uky.edu 

Reita Pardee 
Kentucky Cancer Registry 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY  40504-3381 
Telephone: (859) 219-0773, ext. 233 
E-mail:  rpardee@kcr.uky.edu 

LOUISIANA 

Jennifer Jackson 
Louisiana Tumor Registry 
Louisiana State University Health 
Sciences Center 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
Telephone: (504) 218-2338 
E-mail:  jjacks1@lsuhsc.edu 

Tracey McDuffie 
Northeast/Central Louisania Regional Tumor 

Registry 
Louisiana Tumor Registry 
University of Louisiana at Monroe 
Monroe, LA 71209-6604 
Telephone: (318) 342-6761 
E-mail:  mcduffie@ulm.edu 

MAINE 

Dawn Nicolaides 
Maine Cancer Registry 
Department of Health and Human 

Services 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Telephone: (207) 287-4742 
E-mail:  dawn.nicolaides@maine.gov 

Kathy Boris 
Maine Cancer Registry 
Augusta, ME 04333-0011 
Telephone: (207) 287-8945 
E-mail:  katherine.boris@maine.gov 
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MASSACHUSETTS 

Lynda L. Douglas 
Massachusetts Cancer Registry 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone: (617) 624-5622 
Lynda.Douglas@state.ma.us 

Judith Raymond 
Massachusetts Cancer Registry 
Boston, MA 
Telephone: (617) 624-5680 
Email:  judith.raymond@state.ma.us 

Mary Mroszczyk 
Massachusetts Department of Public 

Health 
CHISRE Massachusetts Cancer Registry 
Boston, MA 02108-4619 
Telephone: (617) 624-5659 
E-mail:  mary.mroszczyk@state.ma.us

 MICHIGAN 

Jetty Alverson 
Department of Community Health 
Michigan Cancer Surveillance Program 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Telephone: (517) 335-8855 
E-mail:  alversonj@michigan.gov 

Michelle Hulbert 
Department of Community Health 
Michigan Cancer Surveillance Program 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Telephone: (517) 335-9058 
E-mail: hulbertmr@michigan.gov 

Patrick Nicolin 
Department of Epidemiology 
Metropolitan Detroit Cancer Surveillance 
   System 
Detroit, MI 48201 
Telephone: (313) 833-0715, ext. 2357 
E-mail:  nicolinp@karmanos.org 

MINNESOTA 

Wendy Scharber 
Registry Widgets 
Brooklyn Park, MN  55443 
Telephone: (763) 439-9408 
E-mail:  wendy@registrywidgets.com 

Elaine Collins 
Minnesota Cancer Surveillance System 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 
Telephone: 651-201-5897 
E-mail:  elaine.collins@health.state.mn.us 

MISSISSIPPI 

K’Ann Sheppard 
St. Dominic Hospital 
Jackson, MS 
E-mail:  shpprd_k@yahoo.com 
Phone: 601-200-6597 

MISSOURI 

Deborah Smith 
Quality Assurance Unit 
Missouri Cancer Registry 
Columbia, MO  65211 
Telephone: (573) 884-4419 
E-mail:  dssmith@health.missouri.edu 

Louanne Currence 
Cancer Registry 
North Kansas City Hospital 
North Kansas City, MO 64116 
Telephone: (816) 691-5386 
E-mail:  louanne.currence@nkch.org 

NEBRASKA 

Judy Paradies 
Nebraska Cancer Registry 
Omaha, NE  68114 
Telephone: (402) 354-3393 
E-mail:  judy.paradies@nmhs.org 
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Mary Lien 
Nebraska Cancer Registry
 
Omaha, NE  68114 
 
Telephone: (402) 354-3391
 
E-mail:  mary.lien@nmhs.org
 

NEVADA 

April Fritz 
A. Fritz and Associates, LLC 
 
Reno, NV 89521 
 
Telephone: (775) 583-1550
 
E-mail:  april@afritz.org
 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Maria Celaya 
New Hampshire State Cancer Registry
 
Hanover, NH 03755 
 
Telephone: (603) 653-1031
 
E-mail:  maria.o.celaya@dartmouth.edu
 

NEW JERSEY  

Marilyn Hansen 
New Jersey State Cancer Registry
 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0369  
 
Telephone: (609) 588-3500
 
E-mail:  marilyn.hansen@doh.state.nj.us
 

Suzanne Schwartz 
New Jersey Department of Health 
 
New Jersey State Cancer Registry
 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Telephone: (609) 588-3500, ext. 2593 
 
E-mail:  suzanne.schwartz@doh.state.nj.us
 

NEW MEXICO 

Georgia Hufnagel 
Presbyterian Healthcare Systems 
 
New Mexico
 
Telephone: (505) 841-1176
 
E-mail:  ghufnagel2@comcast.net
 

NEW YORK 

Janice Connell 
Cancer Registry
 
New York State Department of Health 
 
Albany, NY  12210 
 
Telephone: (518) 474-2355
 
E-mail:  jlc13@health.state.ny.us
 

Patrick Stevens 
New York State Cancer Registry
 
Albany, NY  12210-2808 
 
Telephone: (518) 474-0971
 
E-mail:  pjs14@health.state.ny.us
 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Melissa Pearson 
North Carolina Central Cancer Registry
 
Asheville, NC 28801 
 
Telephone: (828) 232-5062
 
E-mail:  melissa.pearson@ncmail.net
 

Sandra Overton 
Oncology Data Management 
 
Precyse Solutions, LLC 
 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
 
Telephone: (919) 772-7348
 
E-mail:  seoverton@yahoo.com
 

NORTH DAKOTA 

Donna O’Shaughnessy 
Department of Health 
Division of Cancer Prevention and 

Control 
 
North Dakota Cancer Registry
 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0200
 
Telephone: (701) 328-2306
 
E-mail:  doshaugh@nd.gov
 

OHIO 

Jim Irwin 
Ohio Cancer Incidence Surveillance 
   System
 
Ohio Department of Health
 
Columbus, OH  43224 
 
Telephone: (614) 728-4158
 
E-mail:  james.irwin@odh.ohio.gov
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OKLAHOMA 

Delores Greene 
Oklahoma State Health Department 
Oklahoma Central Cancer Registry 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
Telephone: (405) 271-9444, ext. 57103 
E-mail:  deloresg@health.ok.gov 

OREGON 

Claudia Feight 
Oregon State Cancer Registry 
Portland, OR  97232 
Telephone: (971) 673-1119 
E-mail:  claudia.f.feight@state.or.us 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Michelle Esterly 
Pennsylvania Cancer Registry 
Pennsylvania Department of Health 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Telephone: (717) 783-2548, ext. 283 
E-mail:  mesterly@state.pa.us 

Wendy Aldinger 
Pennsylvania Cancer Registry  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Telephone: (717) 783-2548, ext. 241 
E-mail: wealdinger@state.pa.us 

PUERTO RICO 

Edna Pagan 
Department of Health of Puerto Rico 
Puerto Rico Central Cancer Registry 
San Juan, PR 00936-8184 
Telephone: (787) 265-8650, ext. 248 
E-mail: epagan@salud.gov.pr 

Luz Echevarria 
Editing Unit 
Puerto Rico Central Cancer Registry 
Department of Health 
San Juan, PR 00936-8184 
Telephone: (787) 460-7092 
E-mail:  lechevarria@salud.gov.pr 

RHODE ISLAND 

David Rousseau 
Rhode Island Cancer Registry 
Cranston, RI 02920  
Telephone: (401) 946-7887 
E-mail:  davidr@hari.org 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Kathryn Barnes 
South Carolina Central Cancer Registry 
Department of Health and Environmental  

Control 
Public Health Statistics and Information 

Services 
Columbia, SC  29201 
Telephone: (803) 898-3080 
E-mail: barneskd@dhec.sc.gov 

TENNESSEE 

Anne Brinton   
Tennessee Cancer Registry 
Nashville, TN 37247 
Telephone: (615) 532-8377 
E-mail:  anne.brinton@state.tn.us 

TEXAS 

Jael Anaya 
Quality Assurance 
Texas Cancer Registry 
Austin, TX 78756 
Telephone: (512) 458-7523, ext.3934 
E-mail:  jael.anaya@dshs.state.tx.us 

Leticia Vargas 
Quality Assurance 
Cancer Epidemiology and Surveillance 

Branch 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
Austin, TX 78756 
Telephone: (512) 458-7523, ext. 3623 
E-mail:  leticia.vargas@dshs.state.tx.us 
Mary Kimmel 
National Cancer Registrars Association 
Houston, TX  77025 
Telephone: (713) 666-3389 
E-mail:  makctr@gmail.com 
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Susan Perez 
Texas Cancer Registry 
Austin, TX 78750 
Telephone: (512) 458-7523 
E-mail:  susan.perez@dshs.state.tx.us 

Veronica Shrode 
Ransom Canyon, TX  79366 
Telephone: (806) 392-3339 
E-mail:  vlshrode@aol.com 

UTAH 

Nicole Aagaard 
Rocky Mountain Cancer Data Systems 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
Telephone: (801) 581-4307 
E-mail:  nicole.aagaard@utah.edu 

SuAnn McFadden 
Utah Cancer Registry 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
Telephone: (801) 213-3247 
E-mail:  suann.mcfadden@hsc.utah.edu 

VERMONT 

Terry Dawson 
Vermont Cancer Registry 
Vermont Department of Health 
Burlington, VT  05482 
Telephone: (802) 951-4062 
E-mail:  tdawson@vdh.state.vt.us 

WASHINGTON 

Christina Schwarz 
Cancer Surveillance System 
Seattle-Puget Sound SEER Registry 
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center 
Seattle, WA 98109-1024 
Telephone: (206) 667-4706 
E-mail:  cschwarz@fhcrc.org 

Connie Grace 
Commission on Cancer 
Renton, WA 98058 
Telephone: (425) 255-2054 
E-mail:  conniergrace@yahoo.com 

WEST VIRGINIA 

Leslie Boner 
West Virginia Cancer Registry 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Telephone: (304) 558-6424 
E-mail:  leslieboner@wvdhhr.org 

Pamela Moats 
National Cancer Registars Association 
Grafton, WV 26354 
Telephone: (304) 265-1620 
E-mail:  mopam@adelphia.net 

WISCONSIN 

Linda Ramsden 
Wisconsin Cancer Reporting System 
Department of Health and Social Services 
Madison, WI  53702 
Telephone: (608) 261-8388 
E-mail:  ramsdlr@dhfs.state.wi.us 
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